

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-06

OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT

AUTHORIZING WRITE-OFFS

WHEREAS, the Nevada Irrigation District (District) adopted policy #11140 Write-off on December 13, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the policy requires that uncollectible debt be written off at least once annually; and

WHEREAS, District staff have reviewed rental activity and identified \$76,575 in uncollectible rent resulting from evictions of two properties owned by the District; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Directors of the Nevada Irrigation District approves a retro-active budget amendment to bad debt expense and approve the write-off in the amount of \$76,575 in the Water Fund 10 dated 12/31/2024.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Nevada Irrigation District at a regular meeting held on the 22nd day of January 2025 by the following vote:

AYES:

Directors: Johansen, Stephens, Fowler, Bierwagen, Heck

NOES:

Directors: None

ABSENT:

Directors: None

ABSTAINS:

Directors: None

President of the Board of Directors

Attest:

Secretary to the Board of Directors